Artist Agreement – La Vie Galerie LLC

_____, the undersigned Artist/Exhibitor and I, _____ Owner of the artwork to be exhibited at La Vie Galerie LLC located at 106 Naylon Ave, Livingston, NJ 07039, hereby agree to the Artist Guidelines stated herein, including the following: 1. Artist assumes responsibility for artwork delivery and pick up, or artwork shipping with an included pre-paid return shipping label.

2. La Vie Galerie LLC assumes curatorial responsibility for hanging or installing the artwork in the exhibition within the prerogatives of the principals of the gallery.

3. A 25% commission will be withheld on all art sales (base sale price excluding sales tax) made during the exhibition in the gallery. Artists will be paid for sales within 45 days of close of the exhibit.

4. New Jersey sales tax (6.625%) will be collected at time of sale and handled by the gallery. 5. Artwork must remain in the exhibition at La Vie Galerie LLC until the close of show or sold prior to the close.

6. Liability: Artwork entries will be handled with all due care and will be inspected for condition upon arrival at La Vie Galerie LLC. The gallery, any member or agent or sponsor, is not responsible for possible loss or damage of any kind to the artwork submitted to La Vie Galerie LLC for exhibition and sales. The Artist is responsible for insurance for his/her artwork.

7. I agree that any images of me or my artwork may be used to promote the La Vie Galerie LLC exhibit.

8. I have read and agree to the terms of this agreement and any delivery, sales, liability, and exhibition guidelines presented to me.

9. Please sign and return this page with your shipped or hand-delivered artwork (or scan and email in advance to: laviegalerie@gmail.com).

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP PHONE: ______EMAIL: _____ WEBSITE: _____

ARTIST SIGNATURE

LA VIE GALERIE LLC REP. SIGNATURE

DATE ARTWORK SIGNED IN

DATE ARTWORK SIGNED OUT (or Sold)